
394 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [12 February, 1960.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public
Trustee has elected to administer the estate of
the undermentioned deceased person.

Dated at Perth the 8th day of February, 1960.
J. H. GLYNN,
Public Trustee,

184 St. George's Terrace, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address, Date of
Death; Date Election Filed.

Farlie, Frances Glass (also known as Frances
Farlie); Widow; late of Devonport in the State
of Tasmania; 6/5/30; 5/2/60.

BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.
No. 24 of 1924.Re Charles Jacob Evan Fry, of

Guildford, Builder and Contractor.
NOTICE is hereby given that a First and Final
Dividend of 9s. 1.265d. in the £ has been declared
in this estate and is payable at the office of the
Official Receiver on Tuesday, 16th February, 1960,
or any subsequent day thereafter.

F. J. BENISON,
Acting Official Receiver.

212 Adelaide Terrace, Perth.

BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.
No. 16 of 1923Re Ernest Cleveland McCorry, of

Milligan Street, Perth, formerly of Nungarin,
Hotel Keeper.

A FINAL dividend is intended to be declared in
the above matter. Creditors who have not proved
their debts by the 10th day of March, 1960, will be
excluded from dividend.

F. J. BENISON,
Acting Official Receiver.

Address: Manufacturers' Building, 212 Adelaide
Terrace, Perth.

By Authority ALEX. B. DAVIES, Government Printer

353
363-7
340-1

393
347-52
344-6

339, 341
340

342-3
393-4
362-3

371
371

362, 369-70
339

344-6, 374-5
361

371
372-3

373
362-3, 372

362
374-5
392-3

363

CONTIINTS. Page.
Administration ActProbates 393-4
Agriculture, Department of 371
Appointments ............ 340-1, 343-4, 346, 357, 361, 371
Arbitration Court 376-89
Bankruptcy 394Bush Fires Act ............ 356-7
Chief Secretary's Department 344Child Welfare ............ 340
Commissioners for Declarations 343-4
Companies 389-92
Country Areas Water Supply Act 368
Country Towns Sewerage Act 368
Crown Law Department 343-4
Deceased Persons' Estates ........ 393-4
Electoral ............ 344
Factories and Shops 340Forestry ............ 340-1, 361
Health Department 353
Industrial Arbitration 376-89
Justices of the Peace 341
Labour, Department of 340
Land Agents Act 341
Lands Department 353-61, 365-7
Legislative AssemblySou h Fremantle District By-

election 344
Licensing 346
Local Government Department 369-70
Main Roads 363-S
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc............. 368
Mines Department 373Municipalities ....................... 362
Native Welfare ............................ 353
Notice Requiring Persons to Submit to X-ray Exam-

ination
Notices of Intention to Resume Land
Orders in Council
Partnership Dissolved
Pharmaceutical Register
Police Department
Premier's Department
Proclamation
Public Service CommissionerPublic Trustee ............
Public Works Department ....
Registrar GeneralRegistration of Ministers ................
Road BoardsRoyal Commission ...................
Sale of Unclaimed Stolen and Found Property
State Housing Act
State Transport Co-ordination Act
Tender Board ................
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Town Planning
Tramways and Ferries
Unclaimed Money ....
University
Vermin Districts ......... ............ 371
Water Supply, etc., Department 368
WA. Transport Board 371




