## PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estate of the undermentioned deceased person.

Dated at Perth the 8th day of February, 1960.

J. H. GLYNN, Public Trustee, 184 St. George's Terrace, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address, Date of Death; Date Election Filed.

Farlie, Frances Glass (also known as Frances Farlie); Widow; late of Devonport in the State of Tasmania; 6/5/30; 5/2/60.

## BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

No. 24 of 1924.—Re Charles Jacob Evan Fry, of Guildford, Builder and Contractor.

NOTICE is hereby given that a First and Final Dividend of 9s. 1.265d. in the £ has been declared in this estate and is payable at the office of the Official Receiver on Tuesday, 16th February, 1960, or any subsequent day thereafter.

F. J. BENISON, Acting Official Receiver.

212 Adelaide Terrace, Perth.

## BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

No. 16 of 1923—Re Ernest Cleveland McCorry, of Milligan Street, Perth, formerly of Nungarin, Hotel Keeper.

A FINAL dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter. Creditors who have not proved their debts by the 10th day of March, 1960, will be excluded from dividend.

F. J. BENISON, Acting Official Receiver.

Address: Manufacturers' Building, 212 Adelaide Terrace, Perth.

CONTENTS. Page.							
	-Prob						393-4
Agriculture, Departr Appointments		of	340-1,	343-4,	346,	257 3	371 861, 371
Appointments Arbitration Court					340,		376-89
Bankruptcy							394
Bush Fires Act	•						356-7
Chief Secretary's De	epartn	nent			••••		344 340
Child Welfare Commissioners for l	Declar	ation	 5				343-4
Companies							389-92
Country Areas Wate			Act				368
Country Towns Sew Crown Law Departs		Act					368 343-4
	states						393-4
Ellantaral	1302.062		••••		•		344
Factories and Shops							340
Forestry						340	-1, 361
Health Department							353
Industrial Arbitrati							376-89
Justices of the Pea							341
Labour, Department							340
Land Agents Act							341
Lands Department						353-61	, 365-7
Legislative Assembly				le Dis			244
election Licensing						•	344 346
		tment					369-70
Main Roads							363-5
Metropolitan Water	Suppl	y, etc					368
Mines Department							373
Municipalities	••••						362
Native Welfare Notice Requiring Per	eons	to Su	hmit t	0 X-119	v Es		353
ination							353
Notices of Intention	to R	esume	Land	l			363-7
Orders in Council							340-1
Partnership Dissolve							393
Pharmaceutical Regi	ster						347-52
Police Department Premier's Departmen			••••		••••	3	344-6 39, 341
Proclamation						3	340
Public Service Comp	nissio	ner					342-3
Public Trustee							393-4
Public Works Depar	omem						362-3 371
Registrar General Registration of Min	isters						371
Road Boards						362,	369-70
Royal Commission							339
Sale of Unclaimed S	tolen	and l	Found	Prope	rty	344-6	
State Housing Act State Transport Co-		ation	Act	• • • •		• • • •	361 371
							372-3
Tender Board Tenders Accepted							373
Tenders Invited						362	-3, 372
Town Planning							362
Tramways and Ferr	ies						374-5
Unclaimed Money University							392 <b>-</b> 3 363
Vermin Districts							371
	 Denai	·tment	٠				368
Water Supply, etc., W.A. Transport Boa		····en					371
	-						